		ROBERT & JOLENE HOSIER
After recording p	legge return to:	Lincoln County – NV) Leslie Boucher – Recor
Name:	Luther Dean Turley	Fee: \$35.00 Page 1 of RPIT: \$78.00 Recorded By: Book- 317 Page- 0523
Address:	Kimberly Ann Turky 100 Buckhorn Rd	
City, State, Zip:	PU BEX 514 Alamo NV 89001	
Phone:	775 785 3499	
Assessor's Parcel Number	004-031-25	_ }
		Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
pollars (\$10.00 quitclaim to	E WITNESSETH: Obert Hosiev and Jalend O), the receipt of which is hereby as ther Dean Turley and Charts with tights of y situated in the town of Alarm	cknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever Kimberly Ann Turley
recorded as File		E. Sharp in the Town of Alamo, Lincoln County buth, Range 61 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, May 6, 2002 in the office of the Lincoln County
Commonly	known as $15\overline{3}$	Broadway Street.
		its, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise apper		//20.40
WIINESS	hand(s) this 14 day of Febr	20/8.
Kon I Of	Hour	John Hosen
Signature of Gran KUDERT V STATE OF NEVAI COUNTY OF LING	. HOSIET DA)	Signature of Grantor Julene Hosier
this 14 day of Bapelf U No	s acknowledged before me on Tebersay , 20 / E by Sien and bosie R	ROBIN E SIMMERS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 02-78907-11 My Appt. Expires Nov. 6, 2018

DOC # DV-153930

03/06/2018

Ø9:39 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By ROBERT & JOLENE HOSIER

STATE OF NEVADA	Lincoln County - NV	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Leslie Boucher - Recorder	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) <u>(^(4-031-25</u> b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$35.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$78.00	
c)	Book - 317 Page - 0523	
d)	\ \	
2. Type of Property:		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	L'E)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 20,000	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	nerty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 7500	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
<u> </u>		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information		
information and belief, and can be supported by do		
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par		
exemption, or other determination of additional tax		
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR		
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou		
() () ()		
Signature Joline Harin	Capacity	
Signature	Capacity	
	//	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Robert and Tilene Hoster	Print Name: Lather Dean and Kimberly Ann Turley	
Address: PO B 14 284	Address: Pt pt x 3/9	
City: <u>AfAmo</u>	City: Alamo State: NU Zip: 8900/	
State: NU Zip: 8900/	State. 170 Zip. 0900	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or huver)	
Print Name:	Escrow #:	
Address:	200.011 // -	
City:	State: Zip:	
T TO THE PARTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	